shall be received in the NJUHSD District Office at 11645 Ridge Road, Grass Valley, California 
95945 and shall be opened and publicly read aloud at the above stated time and place.  Any bids 
received after the time specified above or after any extensions due to material changes shall be 
returned unopened. 

The Contract Time is One Hundred Thirty Eight (138) days. 

CONTRACTOR should consult the General Conditions, Supplementary Conditions, and 
General Requirements regarding Milestones and Liquidated Damages.   

Prequalification of Bidders 

BEAR RIVER HIGH SCHOOL NEW ALL WEATHER TRACK 

As a condition of bidding for this Project, and in accordance with California Public